

Corrigendum

In tender document Tender Enquiry No.24/Anatomy/149(X)/2016-RISH (ADMN)

Dated: 01-10-2016

As per schedule, Pre- Bid meeting of "Agrose Gel Electrophoresis System with Power Pack for the Department of Anatomy" was held on 14-09-2016 at 03.00 PM, in the tender opening room.

After consideration by Store Purchase Committee following modification (deletions/additions/replacements) additions for Tender Enquiry No. 24/Anatomy/149(X)/2016-RISH (ADMN) has been made.

Basic power supply point srl no. 11 at page no. 19:-

- **For:-** Citification-CE,BIS,ISO
- **Read As:** Citification-CE/BIS/ISO

Following Specification is being added:-

- Price of reagent/contumelies/calibrators should be quoted separately in price bid.
- Price of spare parts should be quoted in price bid.

Note: Last date of submission of bids in respect of aforesaid tender is hereby extended till 02-11-2016 at 03:00 PM and Technical bid will be opened on same day at 03.30 PM.

Tender Enquiry No. F.No.24/ Anatomy/149(X)/2016-RISH (ADMN)

Agrose Gel Electrophoresis System With Power Pack for the Department of **Anatomy**